Docker No. 3A9968 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 100920134 International documents or copy thered. 1 Name of conveying party(les): (a) Durncese, Dennis (b) Scharf, Peter W. (c) Scholssmik, Michael 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional names of conveying party(les) attached? (c) Scholssmik, Andreas (c) Yes & no Street Address: Schurt of Conveyance Street Address: % Assignment Change of Name Other <	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-15-199		DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
1 Name of conveying party(les); 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 2 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 3 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5 Jarted Pitts Stormer Stores of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5 Jarted Pitts Stormer Stores of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 5 Jarted Pitts Stormer Stores of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8 Jarted Pitts Stormer Stores of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8 Jarted Pitts Stormes for Stores of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8 Jarted Pitts Stormes for Stores of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 9 Jarted Pitts Stormes for Stores of Stores of Stores of Stores of Stores of Stores of Stores Stores of Stores of Stores	11/23/98			Docket No. 3A9568
(a) Dumnoese, Dernis C. partylies) (b) Schnossnik, Andreas (c) Schlossnik, Andreas (d) Vonbank, Michael Internal Address Additional names of conveying partylies) attached?	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	10092013	4 original doc	uments or copy thereof.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: S. Jared Pitts 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts 20 West 1st Street Mesa, Arizona 85201 8 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number: 19-0513	 (a) Dumroese, Dennis C. (b) Scharf, Peter W. (c) Schloissnik, Andreas (d) Vonbank, Michael Additional names of conveying party(ies) a yes ⊠ no 3 Nature of Conveyance Sassignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Na Other Execution Date: (a) 11/20/98; (b) 11/19/9. 11/19/98. 4. Application number(s) or patent number Title BUS DATA ANALYZER INCLUE If this document is being filed together with 	attached? attached? ame 8; (c) 11/23/98; and (d) er(s): DING A MODULAR BUS INTE h a new application, the execution	party(ies): me: <u>3A International, Inc.</u> ernal Address: ernal Address: <u>2727 W. Base</u> y <u>Tempe</u> te <u>Arizona</u> Z ditional name(s) & address(es) at Or a state of the application is	tached?
concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$ 40.00 Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts 20 West 1st Street 8 Enclosed Mesa, Arizona 85201				
Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts 20 West 1st Street Mesa, Arizona 85201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total fee due Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 1976 TSTOKES 00000049 190513 09197862		orrespondence 6.	Total number of applications and	patents involved:
1998 TSTEKES 00000049 190513 09197862	Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts 20 West 1st Street	×	Enclosed ▲ Authorized to be charged to de □ Total fee due	eposit account
		8.	Deposit account number:	
		· ·	19-0513	
		f, the foregoing information is tru Cre C Signature	\mathcal{A}	
S Jared Pitts S Jared Pitts Z 3 N.J 1918	Registration No. 38,579 Tel.: (602) 65	-	Total number of pages	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

(1)	Michael Vonbank	City of Scottsdale and State of Arizona
(2)	Andreas Schloissnik	City of Phoenix and State of Arizona
(3)	Peter W. Scharf	City of Phoenix and State of Arizona
(4)	Dennis C. Dumroese	City of Scottsdale and State of Arizona

have invented certain improvements in a:

BUS DATA ANALYZER INCLUDING A MODULAR BUS INTERFACE

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1)	November	19,	1998;	(2) November	23,43	1 998 ;
3,	November	19,	1998; and	(?) November	20,	1 998 .
7.5	•.			(R)		

And whereas, 3A International, Inc., a corporation of <u>Arizona</u>, having a place of business at <u>2727 W. Baseline Road, Suite 27</u>, (hereinafter called <u>3A</u>), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u> $3A_{}$ </u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to I, its successors and assigns; and We hereby agree that <u> $3A_{}$ </u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u> $3A_{}$ </u>.

(3) at Tempe, A2 on 11/19/ 1998

(4) at ST SETERS, MO on 11 20 1998

l Verbor Signature (Michael Vonbank) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name < Signature Andreas Schloissnik) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name Char, Peter W. Signature W. (Peter Scharf) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name Jules Signature C. (Dennis Dumroese) Inventor First Name Middle Last Name

2